
FY18 Maintenance Officials 
 

District Name e-mail Phone 
02 Denali Borough SD Curtis Hamel, Maintenance Director curtishamel@dbsd.org (907)-683-2278 
03 Alaska Gateway SD Anthony (Tony) Lee, interim Director of Facilities and Operations alee@agsd.us (907)-883-5151 ext. 115 

(907)-505-0038 (mobile) 
04 Aleutian Region SD Joseph Beckford, Superintendent jbeckford@aleutregion.org (907)-277-2648 
05 Anchorage SD Darin Hargraves, Director of Maintenance and Operations 

Robert Holland, Foreman of Custodial Services 
hargraves_darin@asdk12.org 
 
holland_robert@asdk12.org 

907-348-5111 
 
907-348-5122 

06 Annette Island SD Cameron Benson, Director of Facilities and Maintenance  cbenson@aisdk12.org (907)-617-7889 
07 Bering Strait SD Gary Eckenweiler, Director of Facilities geckenweiler@bssd.org (907)-624-4249 
08 Bristol Bay Borough SD Leslie Nashookpuk, Maintenance Director lnashookpuk@bbbsd.net (907)-246-4265 / 4225 ext. 319 

(907)-469-0907 
09 Chatham SD Susan Sciabbarrasi, Interim Superintendent ssciabbarrasi@chathamsd.org (907)-788-3302 
10 Chugach SD Ryan Schmidt, Technology Coordinator  

Gregg Clifford, Maintenance 
rschmidt@chugachschools.com 
gclifford@whittier.csd.schoolaccess.net 

(907)-552-7400 
(907)-472-2575 

11 Copper River SD Rick Oatman, Maintenance roatman@crsd.us 907-822-3234 ext. 229 
907-259-3465 (mobile) 

12 Cordova SD Jared Niles, Maintenance Director jniles@cordovasd.org (907)-424-3265 
(907)-429-5453 (mobile) 

13 Craig City SD Zach Scheidecker, Facilities and Maintenance Supervisor zscheidecker@craigschools.com (907)-826-3274 
14 Delta Greely SD Bill Burr, Assistant Superintendent / Coordinator for Maintenance bburr@dgsd.us (907)-895-4657 ext. 23 
15 Dillingham City SD Russell Nelson, Facility Manager russell@dlgsd.org (907)-842-6704 

(907)-843-1075 (mobile); 
16 Fairbanks North Star Borough SD Dave Norum, Executive Director, Facilities Management  

Mark Nilson, Maintenance Construction and Energy Manager 
david.norum@k12northstar.org 
 
mark.nilson@k12northstar.org 

(907)-452-4461 ext. 15224 
(907)-347-9407 ext. 15226 

17 Galena City SD Doug Smith, Director of Maintenance doug.smith@galenanet.com (907)-656-1205 
18 Haines Borough SD Gary Stigen, Maintenance Foreman gstigen@hbsd.net (907)-314-0531 
19 Hoonah SD Jeremiah Byers, Maintenance Director byersj@hoonahschools.org (907)-209-9772 (mobile) 
20 Hydaburg City SD David Staley, Maintenance Director dstaley@hydaburg.k12.ak.us (907)-285-3941 
21 Iditarod Area SD Steve Graham, Maintenance Director 

Jim Stan, Maintenance Support 
sgraham@iditarodsd.org 
jstam@iditarodsd.org 

(907)-524-1231 
(907)-524-1232 

22 Juneau City Borough SD David Means, Director of Admin. Services 
Curtis Blackwell, Maintenance Supervisor 

david.means@juneauschools.org 
curtis.blackwell@juneauschools.org 

(907)-523-1771 
(907)-796-5796 

23 Kake City SD Joonho Chang, Maintenance jchang@kakeschools.com (907)-785-3741  
24 Kenai Peninsula Borough SD David May, Director Planning and Operations 

Dave Jones, Assistant Superintendent of Operations 
DMay@kpbsd.k12.ak.us 
DJones2@kpbsd.k12.ak.us 

(907)-714-8820 
(907)-714-8857/8858 

25 Ketchikan Gateway Borough SD Mike Williams, Maintenance Director mike.williams@k21schools.org (907)-225-2416 
27 Klawock City SD Ken Armour, Maintenance ken.armour@klawockschool.com (907)-755-2220 
28 Kodiak Island Borough SD Gregg Hacker, Maintenance and Operations Director ghacker01@kibsd.org (907)-481-2288 
29 Kuspuk SD Jeromy Hoeldt, Director of Facilities and Maintenance jhoeldt@kuspuk.org (907)-546-4721 

(907)-676-0769 (mobile) 
30 Lake & Peninsula SD Tim McDermott, Maintenance Director tmcdermott@lpsd.com (907)-246-4280 ext. 6329 

(907)-469-0460 (mobile) 
31 Lower Kuskokwim SD James Mikesell, Plant Facilities Manager james_mikesell@lksd.org (907)-543-4888 
32 Lower Yukon SD Robert Reed, Director of Maintenance and Facilities rreed@lysd.org (907)-591-2411 ext. 2041 



33 Mat-Su Borough SD Jim Estes, Operations and Maintenance Director james.estes@matsuk12.us (907)-864-2000 
34 Nenana City Public School Chris Robinson, Maintenance  crobinson@nenanalynx.org (907)-832-5464 
35 Nome Public Schools Dean Maschner, NANA Management Services dean.maschner@nmsusa.com (907)-443-6179 

(907)-404-5021 (mobile) 
36 North Slope Borough SD Jeffrey Cook, Director Maintenance and Operations Jeff.Cook@nsbsd.org (907)-852-4710 
37 Northwest Arctic Borough SD Craig McConnell, Director of Maintenance cmcconnell@nwarctic.org (907)-442-1848 
38 Pelican SD Todd Pomrening, Maintenance tpomrening@pelicanschool.org (907)-735-2236 
39 Petersburg SD Daniel Tate, Maintenance and Facilities Director dtate@pcsd.us (907)-772-4150 
40 Pribilof SD Mac Mandregan, Maintenance Director mandreganm@pribilof.org (907)-546-3325 
42 Sitka SD Mark Bautista, Maintenance Director bautistam@sitkaschools.org (907)-747-6380 

(907)-783-6383 (mobile) 
43 Skagway SD Rick Hess, Technology / Operations Director  

Paul Kowal, Maintenance Director 
rhess@skagwayschool.org 
pkowal@skagwayschool.org 

(907)-983-2960 ext. 501 
(907)-983-2960 

44 Southeast Island SD Teri Willard, Maintenance Manager / Travel / Purchasing  teriwillard@sisd.org (907)-828-8254 
45 Southwest Region SD Rick Dallman, Director of Facilities rdallman@swrsd.org (907)-842-5287 
46 Saint Mary’s City SD Dave Herbert, Superintendent dherbert@smcsd.us (907)-438-2411 
47 Unalaska City SD John Waldren, Maintenance j.waldren@ucsd.net (907)-581-3151 
48 Valdez City Schools Alvin Murray, Director of Facilities amurray@valdezcityschools.org (907)-834-4708 
49 Wrangell Public Schools Fred Angerman, Maintenance Director fangerman@wpsd.us (907)-305-0194 

(907)-874-3395 ext. 423 
50 Yakutat SD Chris Cook, Facilities and Grounds Coordinator ccook@yakutatschools.org (907)-784-3317 ext.249 
51 Yukon Flats SD Tony Peter, Maintenance Director tony.peter@yukonflats.net (907)-662-2515 ext. 25 
52 Yukon-Koyukuk SD Ben McFarlane, Maintenance Supervisor bmcfarlane@yksd.com (907)-374-9404 
53 Tanana City SD Randall Brower, Maintenance Manager rbrower@aktcsd.org (907)-366-1065 
54 Yupiit SD Jim Hartz, Director of Maintenance jhartz@yupiit.org (907)-825-3602 / 2802 
55 Kashunamiut SD Norma Holmgaard, Superintendent 

Leo Pingayak, Maintenance 
nholmgaard@chevakschool.org 
n/a 

(907)-858-7712 
(907)-858-2259 (mobile) 

56 Aleutians East Borough SD Donald Eubank, Maintenance Director deubank@aeboro.org (907)-383-2699 
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